Client Code: KM2225.001DV2

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters	Name and address of receiving party(les):						
or numbers for multiple parties)							
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Name: Precision Dynamics Corporation						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 Dover, DE 19904						
attached?	l '						
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?						
	() Yes (X) No						
Nature of conveyance:     ( ) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement     ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name     (X) Other: Partial Release of Patent Security							
Agreement	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>						
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) December 10, 2008	(X) Serial No.: 11/060,033 Filing Date: February 16, 2005						
, ====	Additional numbers attached?						
	() Yes (X) No						
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Customer No. 20,995							
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: KM2225.001DV2							
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410						
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.						
Statement and signature.							
<del>-</del>	information is true and correct, and any attached copy						
Russell M. Jeide Name of Person Signing Signia	M Jaju //2/09 ature //2/09						
54,198 Registration No.	· ·						
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 4						
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

6462314 / kmb 011009

> **PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0189**



Warner Ranch Regional Commercial Banking Office MAC E2117-021 6001 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Suite 205 Woodland Hills, CA 91367 818 716-3240 818 347-1675 Fax

**2**002

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Partial Release of Patent Security Agreement (this "Partial Release") is dated as of December 10th, 2008. Reference is hereby made to the Patent Security Agreement (the "Original Agreement") dated as of November 3, 2008, by and between Precision Dynamics Corporation, a California corporation (the "Assignor") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 021794/0545.

The Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Assignor that the security interest granted by the Assignor in the patents listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Released Patent Collateral") is hereby terminated and released, and that the Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Released Patent Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ter#sa Thompson

Vice President

## SCHEDULE A TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

	Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application or Patent Number	Country	Filing or Issue Date
1,	Precision Dynamics Corporation	METHOD FOR EFFECTING TICKET-BASED TRANSACTIONS USING A WRISTBAND	7,188,764 (11/015,659)	US	3/13/2007 (12/16/2004)
2.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	METHOD FOR EFFECTING TICKET-BASED TRANSACTIONS USING A WRISTBAND	EP05851420.9	EP	11/7/2005
3.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	METHOD FOR EFFECTING TICKET-BASED TRANSACTIONS USING A WRISTBAND	AU20050317051	AU	11/7/2005
4.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE	7,204,425 (10/101,219)	US	4/17/2007 (3/18/2002)
5.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLICANCE	AU2003209353	AU	1/22/2003
6.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE	CA2478677	CA	1/22/2003
7.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE	CN20038004550	CN	1/22/2003
8.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE	JP20030579160T	ηP	1/22/2003
9.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE	MX2004PA08892	MX	9/13/2004

Schedule A
Partial Release of Patent Security Agreement

A/72768618.2

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0191

10	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLICANCE	EP03707507.4	EP	1/22/2003
11.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	IDENTIFICATION BAND WITH ADHESIVELY ATTACHED COUPLING ELEMENTS	7,316,358 (10/712,935)	US	1/8/2008 (11/12/2003)
12.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	PHYSICAL CONDITION OR ENVIRONMENTAL THREAT DETECTION APPLIANCE SYSTEM	7,188,767 (10/785,128)	US	3/13/2007 (2/23/2004)
13.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	COMBINED BARCODE SCANNER AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION READER WITH FIELD INTERPRETATION ARRAY	7,207,488 (11/163,920)	US	4/24/2007 (11/3/2005)
14.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	COMBINED BARCODE SCANNER AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION READER WITH FIELD INTERPRETATION ARRAY	EP05825653.8	EP	11/3/2005
15.	Precision Dynamics Corporation	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE FOR VERIFYING AND AUTHENTICATING THE BEARER THROUGH BIOMETRIC DATA	11/060,033	US	2/16/2005

<u>Schedule A</u> Partial Release of Patent Security Agreement

A/72768618.2

**RECORDED: 02/02/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0192